Pioneer Valley Kennel Club
Saturday, September 14, 2019

16020 AXA - Frankie, Pumi, Maria Barnum
16001 AXPB Sherman, Australian Shepherd, Kelly Bowie

Judge: Nicholas Carleton
16003 MXPB Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Standard Excellent/Masters/P 16012 A8 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
16013 A8 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi
Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 4 16014 M8 Nessa, Labrador Retriever, Donna Boutillier

4001 AXPB - Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty

4002 M8 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda White
4003 AXPB Chevy, All American, Joni Silva

4004 A8 vy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria Barnum

16015 A8 Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

16021 AXPBBonny, Labrador Retriever, Jack Sprano
16002 A8 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro
16004 M8 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
16005 M8 Thyme, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Sopp
16007 M8 Shelby, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie Sparrow
16008 M8 Galla, All American, Leanne Ksiazek

16010 A8 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
16017 M8 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie Thompson
16023 M8 Gally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce Selkin

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 15

8009 A4 Indie, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa Manzi
8001 AXPB | ila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. Perkins
8013 AXPB Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller

8002 A8 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis

8003 M8 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi Pangman
8004 A8 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird )
8005 M Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire Jump Helght = 20 #ofdoge 36
ye, 10y ’ 20070 AXPA - Jazz, Rottweiler, Deborah Moses

8006 M8 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire
8007 A8 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz
8008 AXB Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda White
8010 A8 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8011 A8 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson
8014 A Koji, Papillon, Cathy Miller

8015 A8 Big Papi, Papillon, Helen Guiheen
8016 AX8  Comet, Papillon, Lynne Crawford

20010 AXPB Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

20014 A8 Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

20024 AXPB Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
20028 P8 Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah Abeles
20033 M8 Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

20036 AXP8Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
20038 A8 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

20039 MPBQ, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

20040 AXPB Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
20001 M8 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James Jayko
20002 M8 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann Benjamin
20003 M8 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie Leab

20004 M8 |ce, Border Collie, Cheryl Hoye

20005 M8 Wish, Border Collie, Cheryl Hoye

20006 A8 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally King

20007 A8 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela Shattuck

20011 M8 Ace, Whippet, Carol Perkins

20012 A8 Surprise, All American, Sandra Leiser

20013 M8 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James Jayko

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 12

12001 AXPB | oki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
12002 AXPB Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson
12007 AXPB Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

12011 AXP8 | ynus, Border Collie, Arthur Selkin

12013 AXPB Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'Donnell
12014 M8 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith Denberg
12003 A Pig, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers
12004 M8 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
12005 A8 Arlo, Miniature Poodle, June Feigenblatt
12006 A8 Desi, Miniature Poodle, Joann Boomhower

20015 AXB  Sky, Golden Retri J Mead
12008 M8 Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara .y olden elnever oanne ieadows
Hackenyos 20016 A8 Pit. Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

12010 “® Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra Ryder 20017 @ Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg Grey
20018 M8 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 18 20019 AX8  Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

16009 AXA - Abel, All American, Mary Saltarelli 20020 M8 Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary Hofelich

16016 A% Sasha, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko 20021 M8 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
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20023 A8 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt
20025 M8 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav
20026 A8 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna Boutillier
20027 A8 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara Armour
20029 A8 River, Australian Shepherd, Judy Van Wyk
20031 AXE - Rae, Border Collie, Joni Silva
20034 M8 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey
20035 AX8  Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere
20060 A8 Sisu, Border Collie, Holly Burchsted
Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 9
24001 A8 Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett
24002 A8 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard
24004 AX8  Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett
24005 M8 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra Pereira
24006 A8 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
24008 A8 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce Selkin
24009 M8 Tazz, Collie, Mary Valentine
24010 M8 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey
24011 M8 Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere
Judge: Nicholas Carleton

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 1
12009 A Tripp, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson
Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 2
16006 OA  Jaylen, Shetland Sheepdog, Christine Yankowski
16019 OA  Kat, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson
Jump Height= 24 # of dogs 1
24003 %A Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie Leab
Judge: Nicholas Carleton

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =

8012 NAP
8017 NAP
8040 NAP

Jump Height =

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

8 #ofdogs 3
Skye, Shetland Sheepdog, Cathy Miller

Spyder, Pug, Cindy Howe
Zeek, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce Halladay

20 #ofdogs 7

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20008
20022
20030
20037
20055
20009
20032

Jump Height= 24

24007

NAP Emma, Collie, Karin Sheehy

NAP Murphy, Golden Retriever, Gail Moran
NAP - Kuma, Airedale Terrier, John Keller

NAP - Demon, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King
NAP - Bombay, Afghan Hound, William Zimmer
NA8 - Piper, Australian Shepherd, Kelly Bowie
NA - Savannah, Collie, Vicki Lincoln

#of dogs 1
NA - Drogon, Belgian Malinois, Francine Arnold

Judge:

Nicholas Carleton

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 8

8002
8005
8007
8010
8018
8019

Jump Height= 12

12007
12005

Jump Height= 16

16011
16012
16015
16022
16007
16010
16023

Jump Height= 20

20038
20039
20011
20016
20018
20019
20023

20025

#ofdogs 6

X8 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis
X8 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

X8 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

X8 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

XFA Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa Manzi

X8 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

#ofdogs 2
XFPB Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino
XFA Arlo, Miniature Poodle, June Feigenblatt

#ofdogs 7
*FP8 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara

XFP8 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
X8 Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

XFPB Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

X8 Shelby, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie Sparrow
XA Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
XFA Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce Selkin

#of dogs 12

XFPA -~ Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

XFPA-Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

X8 Ace, Whippet, Carol Perkins

X8 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

X8 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
*FB Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

X8 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

X8 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav
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20031 X8 Rae, Border Collie, Joni Silva

20034 X8 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey
20035 X8 Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

20042 XFB  Shine, All American, Leslie Nelson

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 5

24001 X8 Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24004 X8 Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24005 XFA " Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra Pereira

24006 XFB  Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
24010 X8 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey

Judge: Nicholas Carleton

FAST Open/Open P

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 1
8006 OF  Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 1
16014 OFP Nessa, Labrador Retriever, Donna Boutillier

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 1
20029 OF  River, Australian Shepherd, Judy Van Wyk

Jump Height= § #ofdogs 3

8012 NAP Skye, Shetland Sheepdog, Cathy Miller
8017 NAP Spyder, Pug, Cindy Howe

8040 NAP Zeek, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce Halladay

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 1
16019 NAB Kat, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 4

20008 NAPEmma, Collie, Karin Sheehy

20022 AP Murphy, Golden Retriever, Gail Moran
20037 NA% Demon, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King
20032 NAJA - Savannah, Collie, Vicki Lincoln

Judge: Nicholas Carleton

FAST Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 2
16016 NBF  Sasha, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko
16019 NBF Kat, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson

Jump Height=20 #of dogs 4

20030 NPF Kuma, Airedale Terrier, John Keller
20037 NPF Demon, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King
20009 NBF - Piper, Australian Shepherd, Kelly Bowie
20041 NBF | exi, Labrador Retriever, Laura Bauver

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 2
24003 NBF Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie Leab
24007 NBF - Drogon, Belgian Malinois, Francine Amold

Judge: Nicholas Carleton

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 1

24007 NAB Drogon, Belgian Malinois, Francine Arnold
Judge: Nicholas Carleton
Premier Jumpers

Jump Height=§ #of dogs 6

8001 PIDP | jla, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. Perkins
8035 PIDP Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott Hunter

8003 D Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi Pangman
8004 P Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird
8006 P Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire
8007 P Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 3

12002 PIDP- Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson
12003 D Pig, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers
12004 PID - Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 9

16001 PP Sherman, Australian Shepherd, Kelly Bowie
16012 PIP Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
16015 PIP Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

16022 PIDP- Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

16004 P Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
16005 PID - Thyme, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Sopp
16007 P Shelby, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie Sparrow
16009 D Abel, All American, Mary Saltarell

16023 P Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce Selkin
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Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 11

20036 PP Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
20040 PIDP- Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
20001 PD - G.T., Australian Shepherd, James Jayko
20011 P Ace, Whippet, Carol Perkins

20013 PD - Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James Jayko
20015 D Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne Meadows
20017 PD - Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg Grey

20018 PID - Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
20019 PD - Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

20031 PD  Rae, Border Collie, Joni Silva

20060 D Sisu, Border Collie, Holly Burchsted

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 6

24001 PID Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24002 PD - Fyrgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard

24006 PD - Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
24007 P Drogon, Belgian Malinois, Francine Armold

24008 PP Snoopy, Briard, Janyce Selkin

24010 PD - Deacon Blues, Labrador Retrigver, Elaine Humphrey

Judge: Nicholas Carleton

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 4

4001 APB - Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty

4002 APBKendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda White
4003 APB - Chevy, All American, Joni Silva

4004 APB |y, West Highland White Terrier, Maria Barnum

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 15

8014 AR Koji, Papillon, Cathy Miller

8001 APB | jla, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. Perkins
8013 APB Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller

8002 B Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis
8003 M8 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi Pangman

8004 AXB | incoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

8005 AXB Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8006 A8 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8007 AXB Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz
8008 AXIB Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda White
8009 AXB |ndie, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa Manzi

8010 A8 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

8011 B Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson
8015 AXB - Big Papi, Papillon, Helen Guiheen
8016 B Comet, Papillon, Lynne Crawford

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 13

12009 AXA Tripp, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson

12001 APB | oki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
12002 APB Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson
12007 APB Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

12011 APB | ynus, Border Collie, Arthur Selkin

12013 APBTucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'Donnell
12014 AP Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith Denberg
12003 M8 Pig, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers
12004 B Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
12005 AXB - Arlo, Miniature Poodle, June Feigenblatt

12006 M8 Desi, Miniature Poodle, Joann Boomhower
12008 B Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara
Hackenyos

12010 A8 Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra Ryder

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 19

16009 AR Abel, All American, Mary Saltarelli

16016 AXA - Sasha, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko

16001 AP Sherman, Australian Shepherd, Kelly Bowie
16003 APB - Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
16011 APB - \Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
16012 APB Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
16013 APB DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi
16014 APB Nessa, Labrador Retriever, Donna Boutillier
16015 AP Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

16018 APB - Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura Bauver

16021 A8 Bonny, Labrador Retriever, Jack Sprano
16002 A8 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro
16004 B Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
16005 A8 Thyme, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Sopp
16007 M8 Shelby, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie Sparrow
16008 B Galla, All American, Leanne Ksiazek

16010 A8 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
16017 AXB Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie Thompson
16020 M8 Frankie, Pumi, Maria Barnum

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 34

20010 APB Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

20014 AP Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

20024 APB - Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
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20028 APB Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah Abeles

20033 APB Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

Judge: Nicholas Carleton
20036 APB Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
20038 APB Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King Jumpers Open/Open P
20039 APB - Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King
20040 A8 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach Jump Height = 16 #of dogs 1

20001 a8 T, Australian Shepherd, James Jayko 16006 OAJ - Jaylen, Shetland Sheepdog, Christine Yankowski

20002 M8 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann Benjamin
20003 A8 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie Leab

20004 AXB |ce, Border Collie, Cheryl Hoye

20005 AXB \Wish, Border Collie, Cheryl Hoye

20006 AXB - Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally King

20007 B Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela Shattuck

20011 AXB - Ace, Whippet, Carol Perkins

20012 A8 Surprise, All American, Sandra Leiser

20013 AXB SQuzy, Australian Shepherd, James Jayko
20015 AXB Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne Meadows
20016 AXJB Pit Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

20017 AXB Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg Grey

20018 A8 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
20019 AXBMaui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

20020 B Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary Hofelich
20021 A8 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly

20023 AXB - Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

20025 M8 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

20026 AXJB Bodhi, Boxer, Donna Boutillier

20027 AXB Phoenix, Boxer, Cara Armour

20029 AXB River, Australian Shepherd, Judy Van Wyk
20031 AXJB Rae, Border Collie, Joni Silva

20034 AXBKoli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey
20035 AXB Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 2
20030 0% Kuma, Airedale Terrier, John Keller
20009 OA - Piper, Australian Shepherd, Kelly Bowie

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 1
24003 A Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie Leab

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 9

24001 A8 Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24002 AXB Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard

24004 AXB - Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24005 M8 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra Pereira

24006 A8 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
24008 A8 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce Selkin

24009 AXB Tazz, Collie, Mary Valentine

24010 AXB - Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey
24011 A8 Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 5 of 5

This schedule reflects running order within each class.



